GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5169
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

BOT SCHEME FOR NHS
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has mooted a new hybrid model to combine toll as well as annuity payment under Build Operate Transfer
(BOT) scheme with a view to push financially unviable highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of proposal pending with the Government?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.
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